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______________________________________________ 
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______________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., AND  
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. 

Petitioner 
 

v. 
 

DAEDALUS PRIME LLC. 
Patent Owner. 

 
________________________ 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., 

Ltd. (“Samsung”) hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute and 

transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent 

and Trademark Office in connection with Samsung’s Petition for Inter Partes 

Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,359,629. 

PETITIONER’S LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Lead Counsel John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 1700 
Dallas, TX 75201-1663 
Phone: (972) 360-1900 
Fax: (972) 360-1901 
E-Mail: jkappos@omm.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co. 
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc.  

First Back-Up Counsel Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: bhaber@omm.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co. 
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 

Back-Up Counsel Xin-Yi Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: vzhou@omm.com  
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co. 
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 
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Back-Up Counsel Jeff Baxter (Reg. No. 45,560) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 1700 
Dallas, TX 75201-1663 
Phone: (972) 360-1900 
Fax: (972) 360-1901 
E-Mail: jbaxter@omm.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co.  
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 

Back-Up Counsel William M. Fink (Reg. No. 72,332) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: (202) 383-5300 
Fax: (202) 383-5414 
E-Mail: tfink@omm.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co.  
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 

 

For Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 
 
 
     /s/  Eric Cha                               Date:    March 20, 2023         
Name: Eric Cha 

Title: Legal Counsel
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1)) 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on 

March 20, 2023, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal 

Board P-TACTS System, as well as delivering a copy via express mail upon the 

following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner and Petitioner: 

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 S. Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
A courtesy copy was sent to the below counsel via electronic mail: 

Garland T. Stephens  
Blue Peak Law Group 
2007 South Boulevard   
Houston, TX 77098 
Phone: (832) 387-7696 
Email: garland@bluepeak.law 
 
Anna Dwyer  
Blue Peak Law Group 
345 East 94th Street, Ste Apt 28g 
New York, NY 10128 
Phone: (772) 631-6460 
Email: anna@bluepeak.law 
 
Jeff Risher 
Blue Peak Law Group 
15226 Bluff View Ave. 
Friant, CA 93626 
Phone: (949) 690-1462 
Email: jeff@bluepeak.law 
 
Justin Lile Constant 
Blue Peak Law Group 
3139 W Holcombe Blvd., PMB 8160 
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Houston, TX 77025 
Phone: (281) 972-3036 
Email: justin@bluepeak.law 
 
Kate S. Falkenstien 
Robert Stephen Magee 
Blue Peak Law Group 
3790 El Camino Real, Ste PMB 846 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
Phone: (281) 972-3036 
Email: kate@bluepeak.law 
Email: robert@bluepeak.law 
 
Richard M. Koehl 
Blue Peak Law Group 
PO Box 20204 
New York, NY 10001-0006 
Phone: (917) 856-3872 
Email: richard@bluepeak.law 
 
Andrea Leigh Fair 
Claire Abernathy Henry 
Charles Everingham , IV 
Ward, Smith & Hill, PLLC 
1507 Bill Owens Parkway 
Longview, TX 75604 
Phone: (903) 757-2323 
Email: andrea@wsfirm.com 
Email: claire@wsfirm.com 
Email: ce@wsfirm.com 
 
Michael T. Renaud 
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo PC 
One Financial Center, Suite 100 
Boston, MA 02111 
Phone: (617) 542-6000 
Fax: (617) 542-2241 
Email: mtrenaud@mintz.com 
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Dated:  March 20, 2023                   Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ John Kappos  
John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 1700 
Dallas, TX 75201  
Telephone: (972) 360-1900 
Fax: (972) 360-1901 
E-Mail: jkappos@omm.com 
Attorney for Petitioner 

 


